
NO. SC87360

SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

MILDRED JAMISON, et al.,

Respondents,

v.

**STATE OF MISSOURI,
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES,
DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES**

Appellants.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cole County,
The Honorable Richard G. Callahan, Judge**

APPELLANTS= REPLY BRIEF

**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**JOEL E. ANDERSON
Missouri Bar No. 40962
Assistant Attorney General
Joel.Anderson@ago.mo.gov
P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
(573) 751-3321**

**ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES,
DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

ARGUMENT..... 4

I. Respondents fail to satisfy the Astigma plus@ test for due process protection..... 5

II. Chapter 210 exceeds any process that may be required by the due process
clause 7

Timeliness..... 8

Rules of Evidence and Procedure..... 10

CONCLUSION..... 12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Call v. Heard, 925 S.W.2d 840 (Mo. banc 1996)..... 6

Cleveland Board of Educ. v. Loudermill, 470 U.S. 532 (1985) 8, 9

Dupuy v. Samuels, 397 F.3d 493 (7th Cir. 2005) 5

Goldberg v. Kelly, 397 U.S. 254 (1970)..... 8, 11

In re Preisendorfer, 719 A.2d 590 (N.H. 1998) 11, 12

Valmonte v. Bane, 18 F.3d 992 (2nd Cir. 1994) 5, 8

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

' 210.110(14) 9
